

## 2024 Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Charitable Foundation, Inc. Scholarship Application Packet

501c3

### Scholarship Guidelines

This scholarship may be used at any two or four-year College or University. The Frances J. Bright Woman's Club seeks to recognize individuals who possess a desire for higher education.

This scholarship is a one-time payment.

#### CRITERIA

- Eligible for High School Diploma
- A minimum of 3.0 unweighted grade point average
- A minimum of 100 community service hours documented on official transcripts.
- Intention to enroll as a full-time student in an associate or bachelor's degree program for the upcoming summer or fall semester, or the 2024 spring semester.
- Application and required documents must be postmarked by **April 6, 2024**.

#### REQUIREMENTS

Submission by the Application Deadline: April 6, 2024
Completed Scholarship Application
Completed Academic Profile
Signed Photograph disclosure/photograph of applicant
Official high school transcript — Transcript must be unopened with the counselor's signature along the back of the envelope.
One letter of recommendation from a teacher, principal, counselor, community/civic leader, minister or pastor
250-word typed essay, double-spaced with 1" margins and 12-point Times New Roman font on one of the ics below:

- 1. The lessons we take from failure can be fundamental to later success. Recount an incident or time when you experienced failure. How did it affect you, and what did you learn from the experience?
- 2. Some students have a background, identify, interest, or talent that is so meaningful they believe their application would be incomplete without it. If this sounds like you, then please share your story.



# 2024 Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Charitable Foundation, Inc. Scholarship Application Packet

501c3

APPLICATION			
		(Check the box)	
Name:	DOB:	Sex: □ M □ F	
High School:	City:		
Address:			
City, State and Zip Code:			
Telephone:	Email Address:		
Parent/ Guardian:	Email Address:		
Anticipated college enrollment s	semester: Summer, Fall or Spring:	Year:	
Activities at			
School:			
Church:			
Offices held at			
School:			
Church:			
Club:			
Other:			
C			
Special Awards or Honors			
Awards:			
Honors:			



#### PHOTO RELEASE

I,	(Print name), am the parent or legal guardian of the min
indicated herein. By affixing my signature belo	grant permission to the Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Charitai
Foundation, Inc. to use the name and likeness of	(hereinaf
"minor"), for any and all of its publications, inclu	entries, without payment or any other consideration. I hereby irrevocat
authorize the Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Ch	dation, Inc. to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish or distribute publicatio
featuring the name and likeness of the minor for th	publicizing the Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Charitable Foundatio
Inc. programs and scholarships, or for any other	se. Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Charitable Foundation, Inc. sh
not use the name and/or likeness of the minor in	y or demeaning manner. In addition, I hereby waive the right to inspo
or approve the finished product, including written	copy, wherein such likeness of the minor appears. Additionally, I wa
any right to royalties or other compensation aris	l to the use of the name and/or likeness of the minor. Further, I here
hold harmless and release and forever discharge	J. Bright Woman's Club Charitable Foundation, Inc. from any and
claims, demands, and causes of action which I, n	sentatives, executors, administrators or any other persons acting on
behalf, on behalf of my estate, or on behalf of the	or may have by reason of this authorization.
Ry my signature below Lacknowledge that I have	ase and fully understand the contents meaning, and impact of this release.
	d copy of this release shall be acceptable.
	Place
	Photo
	Here
L certify to the best of my knowledge	rmation I have given on this application is true and correct.
	squalify me from eligibility to receive the scholarship.
Signature of Applicant	Date
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date

**Mail Completed Application Package to:** 

Frances J. Bright Woman's Club Charitable Foundation, Inc. Attention: Scholarship Committee P. O. Box 6273 Delray Beach, FL 33482